Gopal Singh Gusain (DIN: 03522170), be and 

is, hereby, approved as Part Time/Non-Executive (Independent) Chairman of the Bank, not liable to retire by rotation, for a 

period effective from June 09, 2025 upto June 08, 2028 (3 years) at a remuneration of ₹10,20,000.00 (Rupees Ten Lac 

Twenty Thousand only) per annum and that he will be entitled for sitting fees for attending Board and Committee meetings 

of the Bank as permissible under relevant RBI guidelines, applicable provisions of Companies Act, 2013 and approved by 

Board of Directors of the Bank from time to time.”